DATE: 4" DEC 2022
TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Ms. Jennifer Francis Singh (Emp ID = 30533} is working in our
Organization as Executive in Customer Care Department since 57 oct 2022 to till

date.

As per our record her communication address is as follows:

Communication Address:

S N 103, flat no 04 Ganga society
Near Balaji pg. Jalprakash Nagar,
Yerawda, Pune, 411006.

This letter is issued on request of the employee, for internship purpose.

for CARS 24 PVT. LTD

Ritesh Gawali

Assistant General Manager

AL UTHIOPNX RTINS SSE | 50 e gviratine M 105

CARS24 SERVICES PVT, LTD 4™ FLOOR, PLOT 65, SECTOR 44, GURUGRAM- 122005, HARYANA, INDINA




(GT

SOLUTIONS

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

29/11/2022

Candidate ID: 9573

Ms. Olivia Francis

442 ,Nana peth,Price icon building
442 Nana peth, Pride icon building
Pune, Maharashtra - 411006

SUBJECT: Offer of Employment and Appointment Letter

Dear Olivia,

With reference to the recent meetings and discussions you have had with us, we are now pleased to make you an
Offer of Employment with IGT Solutions Private Limited ( “Company”).

This Offer is made subject to and is conditional upon you meeting the following criteria:
A pre-employment scréening check, including receipt of references to the satisfaction of the Company, as applicable.

Verification to the satisfaction of the Company of the information that has been provided to the Company during the
course of your application process.

You are requested, to provide documentary proof to the Company that you are (and continue to be throughout your
employment) in possession of the necessary permission to live and work in India. This includes satisfying the
requirements of the government medical check, as applicable.

Every effort will be made to complete the Company’s recruitment procedures before the date of your joining the
Company. The checks/verifications listed above may be repeated at any time during your employment. If the checks
listed above are not completed prior to the commencement of your employment and if you fail in any of the
checks/verification performed, the Company may withdraw its Offer of Employment and Appointment Letter
immediately and you will not be entitled to any pay in lieu of notice or any other compensation or damages.

if the checks are carried out while you are employed but do not return satisfactory results on account of misconduct,
the Company may terminate your employment without notice or pay in lieu of notice, if you have been employed for
less than one month, and/or by giving one week’s notice if you have been employed for one month or more (subject
to any greater notice period as may be required by law).

Registered Office IGT Solutions Pvt. Ltd. T +91 124 458 7000 CIN U72300PN1998PTC 187929
Unit No. 1, Ground Floor, A Wing (Formerly known as InterGlobe Technologies Pvt. Ltd) www.igtsloutions.com

Business @ Mantri, Survey No. 2nd Floor, Infotech Center, Milestone 14/2, mktg@igtsolutions.com

19712+4 10 7B Old Delhi Gurgaon Road, Dhundahera,

Lohegaon Nagar Road Pune, Gurugram - 122016, Haryana

Maharashtra, 411014

Page 1 of 9



1.Name of the Student - Ajay Rajguru

2. Name of the College - Don Bosco Collage of Arts & Commerce Pune (Evening
3. Class & Division - T.Y.B.Com.

4. Semester - Vi

5. Special Subject - » Business Administration Il & IlI
6. Roll Number - 3061

7. Present Address - Vishrantwadi, Pune-411015

8. Permanent Address - Vishrantwadi, Pune-411015

9. Contact Number - 9028371240

10. Contact Number (Parent) - 9028371240

11. Email ID - ajayrajguru1234@gmail.com

12. Internship start date - 21/10/2021

. 13. Internship end date

21/10/2022

SGCRICKET ACADEMY
WADGAONSHERI PUNE
7066122368

SG Cricket Academy

Adress : lal mati ground wadgoansheri pune
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XND SPORTTS

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Rohit Pujari, student at Don Bosco College of Arts and Commerce Pune (Evening
College), pursuing B. Com (VI Semester), has successfully completed his internship in our organization, Dyno
Sports Co. Ltd for a period of 5 months from 5-August-2022 to 12-January-2023. During his internship with us,
he has executed his work with due diligence and perfection.

We are glad to state that during the period of his internship programme, he was sincere, punctual and
showcased particularly strong analytical skills and team management qualities. His conduct was found to be
s@.factory.

We wish him success in all his future endeavors.

Best Regards,
DYNO SPORTS
@  SOMWAR PETH, PUNE

Pt 9822344442 Gl

-

DYNO SPORTS Co. LTD

Address: 644/A, Somwar Peth, Near Jogeshwari temple, Shree Dutta
Niwas building, Pune.
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28 December 2021
Anushka Ajay Jadhav

E-Code : 20117321

Near Walmiki Mandir, SN 106
Bharat nagar
Pune 411006

Dear Anushka,

1. Appointment; We are pleased to appoint you as Trainee - Process Associate for IGT Solutions Private Limited. with effect from 28
December 2021. You will report to Practice Head or such other person as may be notified, from time to time, in writing to you by the

, Company. Your appointment is subject to your being found medically fit and a satisfactory verification of your qualification, references
and background checks.

2.Compensation:: Your role is currently positioned in Band 1C and your monthly compensation & other benefits will be as specified in
Annexure 'A". You shall adhere to all policies framed by the Company and as amended from time to time. Further, you shall be liable for
any income tax and all other applicable taxes arising out of payments received by you by way of remuneration as stated in this clause.

By accepting this offer, you consent to providing your Aadhar Card for the purposes of a) authentication; b) providing you with statutory
dues like provident fund etc; b) proof of address, if applicable and ¢) background checks through Company personnel or third party vendor.
In case you are unable to provide Aadhar card, you will immediately inform us the reason for the same.

3.Probation & Confirmation; From the date of appointment, you shall undergo 90 days of probation in the Company, which may be
extended if so deemed necessary by the Company for such further period as it deems fit. If you successfully complete the probation period,
either initial or extended as the case may be, the Company may in its sole discretion confirm your employment. On expiry of the aforesaid
probation period, your employment with the Company would be deemed to be confirmed,. During the probation period €ither party can
terminate the contract of employment within 10 days' notice prior written notice without assigning any reasons thereof..

4.Notice Period:Your appointment with the Company will be subject to termination with 30 Days notice or payment in lieu thereof.
Should you desire to resign from the Company you shall provide the Company with a prior written notice of similar period of such
resignation or payment in lieu thereof at the discretion of the Company. However, in case any disciplinary proceedings are either
contemplated or pending against you, the Company shall have the right not to accept your resignation. If you desire to resign from your
services hereunder, you shall, notwithstanding the provision with respect to payment in lieu of the notice as provided hereunder, make
yourself available during all office hours, for such period from the date of tendering your resignation, as maybe required by the Company
at its discretion in order to ensure smooth transition.

5. Retirement; You shall retire upon attaining such retirement age as may be determined by the Company as per its policies from time to
time. In and upon such retirement, you shall cease to be an employee of the Company. The Company may, however, at its sole discretion,
elect to extend the term of your employment for such further period as it deems fit.

6.Location/Domicile: You will initially be posted in Pune. However, the Company may, at any time, at its sole discretion, transfer/second
and/or depute you from one place to another anywhere in India or abroad and/or from one department to another and/or from one division
to another and / or to any of its affiliates, associates, subsidiaries, group companies or Clients or other concern in which the Company may
be having any interest whether existing or which may be set up in future.

Registered Office IGT Solutions Pvt. Ltd. T+91 124 458 7000 CIN U72300MH1998PTC18792
Unit No. 1, Ground Floor (Formerly known as InterGlobe Technologies Pvt. Ltd.)  www.igtsolutions.com

A Wing, Business @ Mantri 2nd Floor, InfoTech Centre, Milestones 14/2, mktg@igtsolutions.com

Survey no 197/2+4 to 78, 0ld Delhi Gurugram Road, Dhundahera, ;

Lohegaon Nagar Road Gurugram — 122016, Harayana

Pune, Maharashtra — 411014
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SADGURU COMMUNICATION

Authorised Vodafone Mini Store
6 Khedekar Chambers partik nagar,

Alandi Road Yerwada Pune 411006
9923564558

Email: sadgurucommunication@2019gmail.com

Date:ﬁ\_ﬂ g=

To Whosoever It May Concern

This is to confirm that Mr./Mrs./Ms Sahil Sanjit Kadam worked as

an Care Executive in Sales department, from 18/01/2023 to

28/01/2023 During his/her tenure we found him/her sincere,

dedicated and hard working.
We wish him / her success in his / her future endeavors.

Warm Regaards, Aarti More
Vodafone Idea Store ( Mohanwadi Pratik Nagar )

\ON
ADGURY COMMUNICAT

‘,RQPR\EW“



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that

Vipul gophane student of Don Bosco Collage of Arts and Commerce
Pune (Evening) pursuing B.com 6th semester has successfully
completed his internship in our organization SJ Football Academy for a
period of 60 hours from 1st Oct 2022 to 26th Feb2023 During his
association with us,executed the work assigned to him very diligently.

We are glade to state that during the period of his internship
programme, he was sincere, His conduct was found to be satisfactory.

We wish him success in his feature endeavors.

Sincerely,

MY !

§F | ACADE!
WATER PARK RD,

e 1220

Signature & Stamp

SJ Football Academy

Diamond Water Park Rd, Wagholi, Pune, Maharashtra 4122(
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\M Gmail

1of3

Stalli

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?2ik=462¢1956d2&view

ne Michael <stalline.michael@donboscoyerwada.

Selection of Students for Internship and Full Time Roles at JCI for FY-23

1 message

Devyani Telange <devyani.telange@)jci.com>

To: Stalline Michael <stalline.michael@donboscoyerwada.in>
Cc: Garima Gurha Goyal <garima.gurhagoyal@jci.com>, Subramanian G <subramanian.g@jci.com>, Kalpesh Vyas
<kalpesh.vyas@jci.com>, Madhabi Karpe <madhabi.karpe@jci.com>, Sunilkumar Pujari <sunilkumar.pujari@jci.con

Thu, Apr 27, 2023 at 6:10 |

Dear Stalline,

Good Evening!

Johnson 4/)1('

Controls

We would like to thank you for your support in our Selection process for Full Time and Internship Hiring.
We have completed our evaluation process based on the constructive feedback from our Interview

Panelist.

We are delighted to share the list of shortlisted students from Don Bosco College.

The list of shortlisted students for Internship is as below.

Selection Category Name of Student

Internship Anmol Bhingardive
Internship Chaitanya Bhalerao
Internship Yash Subhash Vidhate
Internship Sapna Vishwakarma

The list of shortlisted students for Full-Time is as below.

19-06-2(



DON BOSCO HIGH SCHOOL Mail - Selection of Students for In... https://mail.google.com/mail/u/O/?ik=462e1956d2&\

Selection Category Name of Student

Full Time Kajal Polkam

Full Time Serena Patrick

Full Time Jennifer Francis Singh
Full Time Pratik Prakash Chougale
Full Time Kirti Durga

Full Time Rohit Pujari

Full Time Harshwardhan Rai

As you know, the requirement for Internship is an immediate one, we would like to on-board the students

for 3 months Internship period starting from 4th May,2023. Our Talent Acquisition team will connect with
the selected students for internship and initiate their post selection documentation process.

For Full-Time roles, we will on-board the students once their final exam results are declared and they
have successfully completed their exam.

Also, we have kept few student’s profiles on hold (the results for these will be shared shortly). While some
of them are rejected based on their performance during the evaluation process.

The list of students who are kept on hold and rejected is as below.

Selection Category Name of Student Status

Full Time Angela Mascarenhas On Hold
Full Time Apeksha Kadam On Hold
Internship Pradnya Sanju Pagare On Hold
Internship Hrudaya Hemant Pawar On Hold
Internship Aditya Sherla On Hold
Internship Vishakha Chavan On Hold
Full Time Aakash Divedi On Hold
Full Time Abhishek Nandkumar Katarnavare Rejected

N AF 19-06-202



3/31/23, 4:43 PM DON BOSCO HIGH SCHOOL Mail - Job Description for Internship and Full time Campus Hiring requirement at Johnson

M Gmai

Stalline Michael <stalline.michael@donboscoyerwada

Job Description for Internship and Full time Campus Hiring requirement at
Johnson Control India, Pung location

2 messages

Devyani Telange <devyani.telange@jci.com> Wed, Mar 29, 2023 at 1:4:
To: Stalline Michael <stalline.michael@donboscoyerwada.in>

Hi Stalline,

As discussed, please find attached the required details for application for Campus Hires and Internship along with

their JD’s.

Also, the further details are mentioned below. Please go through all the details share the application list with me by

tomorrow.

Internship -

Internship Period

3 months

Education Pursuing Post Graduate / Graduate
Students with Finance specialization

Stipend 15,000 per month

Location Pune ( Working from Office)

Full Time Campus Hires —

Education Final year students of Post Graduate /
Graduate with Finance specialization
Stipend Graduates - 25,000 per month
Post Graduate — 30,000 per month
Location Pune
Regards,

httos://mail.qooale.com/mail/u/0/?ik=462e1956d2&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1761 689091680439979&simpl=msg-f:176168909168



P\ d S.NO. 12/A/37, ADARSH NAGAR,
\ SaSha Innovatlons WADGAONSHERI PUNE MH 411014
/

+91 839-061-7777

j}( f :'f‘/ Private Limited. connect@sashainnovation.com

Www.sashainnovation.com

Dear Aditya,

We are pleased to offer you the position as Social Media Manager at Sasha
Innovations Private Limited, Pune. You are expected to join as early as
possible, and not later than January 08th, 2021 failing which we presume you
do not have interest in pursuing a career with us, Accordingly, this offer will be
withdrawn and treated as cancelled. This is not a regular offer of appointment
but a offer letter. The formal letter of appointment will be issued at the time of
joining.

You are willing to work in 24%7 shifts. Notwithstanding anything to the
contrary stated elsewhere in the employment contract, you Understand that
you cannot avail any leaves during training/probation and On Job Training
(OJT). During the training, you will have access to the company’s clients and
confidential information. You will not share this information with anyone
outside the company and not use it for your benefits. You will adhere to the
induction/training shift timings/office working hours including but not limited
to Log-in/ Log-out and will comply with the same. You will not violate the same
for reason whatsoever including but not limited to religious activities.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at any time.

Best Wishes,

7?%)/7‘(@(/“&07//
AkShay Gund

Director & Foundérz




SHREE GANESH AUTOMOBILE (NANEKAR)

SANASWADI, ALINTI FATA
SHIRUR, PUNE-412208

09822533692 SG

Email: shreeganeshautomobile@gmail.com Automobile

Date:

To Whosoever It May Concern

This is to confirm that Mr. Nanekar Ashitosh Prakash worked as an
Product provider in Sales department, 01/04/2022 to 01/01/2023

During his tenure we found him sincere, dedicated and hard working.
We wish him success in him future endeavors.

Warm Regards,
Namdev Arjun Nanekar
Shree Ganesh Automobile (Nanekar)

Nomdeu AZJUO None Jcoy



SHREE GANESH AUTOMOBILE (NANEKAR)

SANASWADI, ALINTI FATA
SHIRUR, PUNE-412208
9822533692

Email: shreeganeshautomobile@gmail.com Automobile

Date:

To Whosoever It May Concern

This is to confirm that Mr. Nanekar Ashitosh Prakash worked as an
Product provider in Sales department, 01/04/2022 to 01/01/2023

During his tenure we found him sincere, dedicated and hard working.

We wish him success in him future endeavors.

Warm Regards,
Namdev Arjun Nanekar
Shree Ganesh Automobile (Nanekar)




ANUROOP SWITCHGEAR CO. o o
66029625, 65291¢

139, Kasba Peth, Near Kasba Ganpati Mandir, Pune - 411011. Fax : 020 - 245747

. E-mail : pacific.swg@gmail.com  www.psco.co.in . M : 98811234

House of Swntchgear, Control Panel Accessories, Wires & Cables and Industrial Products |

eider L & T Switchgear lml . @

G [semlder| svemens | s | Co| 8GO
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Appointment Letter

DT: 20 August 2022
Payal AmarSingh Pardeshi
Plot No 14, Mumbai Rd,
Shivaji nagar,Pune
Subject : Appointment Ietter_u‘

Dear: Payai AmarvSingh Pardéshi

Following your acceptance of the job offer letter which you signed on 18 August 2022, we would like to
confirm your Appointment viith Anuroop Switchgear company as on Accountant Head permanent status
Your employment is subject to the terms and conditions listed below:- :

. $ 53, * *.;

Starting Date:-

Your startmg date is 18 August 2022.

b J

WOl‘k T'mmgs -

Your work tlmmgs are from 9.30 AM to 6.30 PM, Monday to Saturday .

Monthly Salary:-

RN RN S ST

. /YcﬁJ/r monthly salary is 15,005‘ in word (Fifteen Thousand Rs. )
Annual leave:-
You are entitled to 15 days of paid leave per year.

Notice before leave Job:-

S T TR VA A L

You must’-give 21.days’ noticé‘ before leaving the job .

. e sy e fAT3T o L wmﬂ : »
% Banker Bank of Baroda, Rasta Peth, Pune-11 Alc No. : 10510200000529. NEFT / RTGS CODE : BARBORASP(



. (.;r*’*

P

CONCENTRIX" ;

11 You shall bs apgosnied 1o the positicn of Repres enitative, Dperations . S

in Comp Grade_12. Ths would be your Socal Job Tale and your Job profile , would be
Tille / Job profle wit be al the discration of the Company. dependng Lpon the work asaigned fo yau
Job profile must be used for Al infpenal communication and in your aomall signature. Socal jobs bifie can
be used lor business cards and Linkedin, You may use your Job protile lor social purposes as well

1.2 Your Inftlal place ol work shalibe Pune -

Howave!, your sarvioss are fransferable 1o any other ole, competercy, place of olfice of the Company o 1o any
subsigiary of associale compay, whether now exisling of gl to ba farmed. Such transterdeputation wil be in
wecordance will the Campary's rules being in farce &t the time. On tranafer or assignment, you wik iy gevesmes
by the Fules. WWM&&M“M&MWWM Relusyl to accep) sush
yranater o gesgrmant may lead 1o dscipinasy ackan incluging but not limited to tarmination of your ampiayment.

1.3 Your appointment will be affective rom 1402021 or &l an earier date as mulually agreed, subject o your
Mﬂmmmmv&mmmmaﬂIaWMpumww

Dpcument Chackiist] on 1310872021 talling which the Compary reserves ihe right 1o withdeaw this offor latter

o R

wﬁmmwmﬂmammmmmmmmm
SREUN GEOIGE s ncentiLcom mmkmmdﬂﬂmmm

Plaase nele ihat the ofier wil be withdrawn af the Onbcarding dale if you do rot natify us of your Ac
we are unable 1o agres 1o an allernate joining dake. '

mmmmrmammmmmmmwmwmmnmmwmﬂ

Signature of Candicats
CHNXRECIARTAGHR/AFTES.3

Compemtris Daksh Services Indin Privace Edmbted

Heginturvl Addrom: | Finduntan Times Hower, Leved 10, K € Marg, Commanght PMace
New Delbi- §1oood, bl :
1AL BNITIAE

C1%, U Tl | B TC T : AR
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Ondirect /21-22/RV/1048

October 21, 2022

Ms. Sheetal Olsen Kullu
ECN: 102398

Relieving / Experience Letter

This is to certify that Ms. Sheetal Olsen Kullu joined the services of Ondirect
Marketing on February 10, 2022 her last working day at the organization was
October 13, 2022. At the time of leaving, she was designated as Research
Analyst Data Practice in the Email Verification Department.

We wish her all the best in her future endeavors.

For, Ondirect Marketing LLP

Kunjan Dhumal
Sr. Manager - Human Resource

This is a system generated letter no stamp required

On Direct Marketing Services LLP

World Trade Center, Unit no. 312, 3rd Floor, Tower 2, @

Kharadi, Pune ~ 411014, Maharashtra, INDIA
+917276022673/75/76 *
info@ondirect.in | www.ondirect.in =

LLPIN: AAV-1618
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Date: 18" May 2023

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Ms. Likima Gautam Bansode (Emp.ID-16625) is working in our
organization as Executive in Customer Care Department since 28th Jan 2021 to till
date.

As per our record her communication address is as follows:
Communication Address:

S N 103, Jayprakash Nagar,

Mauli Store javal, Yerwada,

Pune, Maharashtra 411006.

This letter is issued on request of the employee, for Internship purpose.

Mohammad Musharraf
Assistant General Manager (Human Re

CIN : U72900PN2000PTC015558 IRDAI Registration No. : 005 —
MDIndia Health Insurance TPA Private Limited

(Formerly Known as MDIndia Healthcare Services (TPA) Pvt. Ltd.)

i i i ice: iry Helpline

General & Claim Enquiry Helpline Head Office : Cashless Enquuty

Fax No. :1860 - 233nf 4449 Sr. No. - 46/1, E-space, A2 Bldg., 3rd floor, Fax No. :1860 -'233 - 4449
Toll Free : 1800 - 209 - 7777 Pune - Nagar Road, Vadgaon Sheri, Toll Free :'180.0 - 209 -_7890

Email : customercare@mdindia.com Pune - 411 014, Maharashtra, India Email : authorisation@mdindia.com

Website : www.mdindiaonline.com



March 17/2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Felix Manuel

student of Don Bosco Collage of Arts and This is to certify that Commerce Pune
(Evening) pursuing B.com 6" semester has successfully completed his internship in our
crganization AM WATERS for a period of 60 hours from 1st Oct 2022 to 26th Feb2023

During his association with us executed the work assigned to him very diligently

We are glade to state that during the period of his internship programme, he was
sincere.

Punctual and particularly strong in his analytical skill. His conduct was found to be
satisfactory. -

We wish him success in his feature endeavors

Sincerely,

etk

Signature & Stamp




CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER TELECOM,

TELECOM CIRCLE B N L

H.C. MATHUR LANE,

NEW DELHI - 110001 BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN DATE: 12*" DEC 2022

This is to certify that Ms. TRUPTI GAIKAWAD (Emp ID - 30533) is working in our
Organization as Executive in Customer Care Department since 3" oct 2022 to till
date.

As per our record her communication address is as follows:

Communication Address:
SUDARSHAN NAGAR,

PIMPLE GURAV,
PUNE 411061.

This letter is issued on request of the employee, for internship purpose.

for BSNL J.D. GROUP TELECOM LIMI

GIRISH BAPAT
Assistant General Manager

Corporate office: BHARAT SANCHAR BHAWAN, H.C. MATHUR LANE, JANPAT NEW DELHI- 110001
CIN: U 74899 DL2000 GOI 107739

wvav.bsnl co.n



CROWN ENTERPRISES

GAT NO. 882/1/1, PUNE-NAGAR ROAD, SANASWADI,

TAL-SHIRUR, Pune, Maharashtra, 412208

MOBILE: 09822446448, EMAIL: crownent.np@gmail.com

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. Sanket Patil has Satisfactorily completed the
internship programme assigned to him. within the period of 08 Aug-22 to

25 Mar-23. During his tenure we found him sincere, dedicated & Hard working,
The Role assigned to him:

» ‘Daily production status updating.

» CNC Operation

» Supervision

We wish him success in Future endeavors.

Ir. Mayur Pagare | Mr. Nandkishor Patil
Name & Signature of Supervisor Name & Signature of Proprietor
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SOLUTIONS

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

29/11/2022

Candidate ID: 9574

Ms. Serena Patrick

Sajan Qtrs 35/7 Duncan Road Khadki Pune-3
Sajan Qtrs 35/7 Duncan Road Khadki Pune-3
Pune, Maharashtra - 411014

SUBJECT: Offer of Employment and Appointment Letter

Dear Serena,

With reference to the recent meetings and discussions you have had with us, we are now pleased to make you an
Offer of Employment with IGT Solutions Private Limited ( “Company”).

This Offer is made subject to and is conditional upon you meeting the following criteria:
A pre-employment screening check, including receipt of references to the satisfaction of the Company, as applicable.

Verification to the satisfaction of the Company of the information that has been provided to the Company during the
course of your application process.

You are requested, to provide documentary proof to the Company that you are (and continue to be throughout your
employment) in possession of the necessary permission to live and work in India. This includes satisfying the
requirements of the government medical check, as applicable.

Every effort will be made to complete the Company’s recruitment procedures before the date of your joining the
Company. The checks/verifications listed above may be repeated at any time during your employment. If the checks
listed above are not completed prior to the commencement of your employment and if you fail in any of the
checks/verification performed, the Company may withdraw its Offer of Employment and Appointment Letter
immediately and you will not be entitled to any pay in lieu of notice or any other compensation or damages.

If the checks are carried out while you are employed but do not return satisfactory results on account of misconduct,

the Company may terminate your employment without notice or pay in lieu of notice, if you have been employed for
less than one month, and/or by giving one week’s notice if you have been employed for one month or more (subject

to any greater notice period as may be required by law). v
Registered Office IGT Solutions Pvt. Ltd. T +91 124 458 7000 CIN U72300PN1998PTC187929
Unit No. 1, Ground Floor, A Wing (Formerly known as InterGlobe Technologies Pvt. Ltd) www.igtsloutions.com
Business @ Mantri, Survey No. 2nd Floor, Infotech Center, Milestone 1472, mktg@igtsolutions.com
197/2+4 10 7B Old Delhi Gurgaon Road, Dhundahera,
Lohegaon Nagar Road Pune, Gurugram - 122616, Haryana

Maharashtra, 411014

Page 1 of 9



“Tie Bombay Salesian Society's
DON BOSCO COLLEGE OF ARTS
& CONWNIMERCE PUNE (EVENING)

ALFibEmted 1o TDhe Lindeeesity onf B waes T3 D8 I IFPN G BTSSR R FIOX R

Department of Commerce
Academic Year 2022-23

T.Y.B. Com
INTERNSHIP

Part- B- Internship Programme
Under Choice Based Credit System Pattern- 2019

................................................................................................

...........................................................
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E Saurabh Printers

Corrugated Industrial Offset Printing
Works: Sr No:174/5,At Post Tathawade,Tal-Mulshi,Pune-411033.

Contact No:- 9822056721/8421637261
GSTN NO:-27AHRPP3375P1ZA

Date:-14/5/2013

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to Certify that Mr.Shrayash Sachin Mahadik is
Working 6 th Month in our firm,his current
designation is Office Boy. His per month income is
10,000 /- he is very dedicated and professional
towards his work .
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March 17/2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

SAH!. SHELAR

student of Don Bosco Collage‘of Arts and This is to certify that Commerce Pune
(Evening) pursuing B.com 6" semester has successfully completed his internship in ou
organization AM WATERS for a period of 60 hours from 1st Oct 2022 to 26th Feb2023

During his association with us executed the work assigned to him very diligently

We are glade to state that during the period of his internship programme, he was
sincere.

Punctual and particularly strong in his analytical skill. His conduct was found to be
satisfactory.

We wish him success in his feature endeavors

Sincerely,

At %L

Signature & Stamp



